100066873 JUNE 26, 1999

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P. O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

100002935121--9 -07/19/99--01108--002 ****122.50 ******78.75

RE: EASTERN AMERICAN MARKETING CORP.

GENTLEMEN:

ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND THE ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, TOGETHER WITH MY CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$122.50.

THIS REPRESENTS THE COST OF THE FILING FEES, CERTIFIED COPY OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND FEE FOR REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATION FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION.

VERX YOURS, RULY RON VARVEL

EASTERN AMERICAN MARKETING CORP. P. O. BOX 561607 ORLANDO, FL 32808 PHONE (407) 896-9555

RV:BV ENCLOSURES

(407) 896-6636





N

	•	.	
	ARTICLES	OF INCORPORATION	-
EASTERN AMERIC	AN MARKETING CORF	o. of	99 A
	(n	ame of corporation)	the second
The undersigned subsc corporation under the	criber(s) to these Articles of l e laws of the State of Flori	Incorporation, natural person(s) compet ida.	ent to confract, hereby form a
	ARTICLE	I - CORPORATE NAME	Contraction of the second
The name of the corp	poration is:		OF THE T
		EASTERN AMERI	CAN MARKETING CORP
	APTI	ICLE II - DURATION	
This corporation shall		ssolved according to Florida law.	
		-	
The corneration is erg		ICLE III - PURPOSE	
United States and the	State of Florida.	ngaging in any activities or business per	mitted under the laws of the
	•	E IV - CAPITAL STOCK	
		UNDRED shares (500) o	
Dollar(s) (\$ <u>1.00</u>) par value Co	ommon Stock, which shall be designal	ted "Common Shares."
	ARTICLE V - INITIAL	REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGE	NT ·
The principal office, if	f known, or the mailing ad	ress of the corporation is:	
EASTERN AME	ERICAN MARKETING	CORP.	
ADDRESS	· · ·	0. BOX 561607	
СІТҮ	ORLANDO		32856
	OKLANDO	FLORIDA	ZIP
The name and street a	address of the Initial Regis	stered Agent of this Corporation is:	
	······································	stered Agent of this Corporation is:	
NAME RON VARVEL	······································		
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
NAME RON VARVEL	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		ZIP 32856
NAME RON VARVEL	2306 ORLANDO	5 CRYSTAL LAKE AVENUE	32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished	OR LANDO ARTICLE VI - IN ave	FLORIDA FLORIDA <i>ITTIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS</i> <i>JE</i>) directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less that	ZIP 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial	OR LANDO ARTICLE VI - IN ave (CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA <i>ITTIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS</i> <i>JE</i>) directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less that	ZIP 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN ave(OA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA ITTIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS () directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less than tion are as follows:	ZIP 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME RON VARVEL	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN have(CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA <i>ITTIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS</i> <i>JE</i>) directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less that	ZIP 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY ORLANDO	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN have(CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS () directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less than tion are as follows: P. O. BOX 561607	32856 ZIP Ser of directors may be either n one (1). The names and 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY ORLANDO NAME	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN have(CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS () directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less than tion are as follows: P. O. BOX 561607	32856 ZIP Ser of directors may be either n one (1). The names and 32856
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY OR LANDO NAME ADDRESS	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN have(CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA ITTIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS Delta) directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less than tion are as follows: P. O. BOX 561607 STATE FL	ZIP 32856 zip er of directors may be either n one (1). The names and 32856 ZIP
NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY This corporation shall he increased or diminished addresses of the initial NAME RON VARVEL ADDRESS CITY ORLANDO	2306 ORLANDO ARTICLE VI - IN have(CA d from time to time by the l director(s) of the corpora	FLORIDA FLORIDA WITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS () directors initially. The numb By-Laws, but shall never be less than tion are as follows: P. O. BOX 561607	32856 ZIP Ser of directors may be either n one (1). The names and 32856

ARTICLE	VII	-	INCORPORATO	RS
---------	-----	---	-------------	----

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME RON VARVEL	₹ • • • •	·. ·.
ADDRESS	P. O. BOX 561607	
CITY ORLANDO	STATE FL	ZIP 32856
VAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
VAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE -	ZIP
day of <u>JUNE</u> , 19 <u>9</u>		(Seal) (Seal)
		(Seal)
		(000)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF) o take acknowledgments in the State and County Dulc. H. 1/6147 Form of Identi	<u>3243306-0</u> fication
- Guinero	Form of Identi	ncation
Signature	Form of Identi	fication
me thatexecuted these Ar	who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation ticles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form	n, who acknowledged before of identification of the above
Madelyn Dones Santiago	Witness my hand and official sear in the C this	us fontrago

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

FILED 99 JUL 19 AM 10: 20 EASTERN AMERICAN MARKE ING CORP.

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at _____

P. O. BOX 561607, ORLANDO, FL 32856

has named _____RON_VARVEL

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

the fea (registered agent)

CENTRICAL PRINT AND A